

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 21089-21098/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in RFA No.1770/2003,
RFA No.1771/2003 RFA No.1772/2003 RFA No.1773/2003 RFA No.1775/2003
RFA No.1776/2003 RFA No.1777/2003 RFA No.1778/2003 RFA No.1779/2003
RFA No.2191/2003 dated 01/08/2013 in RFA No.1770/2003, RFA No.1771/2003 RFA
No.1772/2003 RFA No.1773/2003 RFA No.1775/2003 RFA No.1776/2003
RFA No.1777/2003 RFA No.1778/2003 RFA No.1779/2003 RFA No.2191/2003
RA No.66/2011 RA No.67/2011 RA No.68/2011 RA No.69/2011 RA No.71/2011 RA
No.72/2011 RA No.73/2011 RA No.74/2011 RA No.75/2011 RA No.97/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TEJ SINGH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2013 CC 21737-21740/2013

(With appln.(s) permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay
in filing substitution application, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in
filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution applications is condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay,
as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag with C.A. Nos.573-574 of 2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|