

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016
(Application for directions/modifications)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11219, 11220, 11342 OF 2011 AND 1133 & 2728 OF 2012

Harchand Singh etc. etc. ...Appellants

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. etc. etc. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The appeals above mentioned were disposed of by the common order by this Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2014 (Main matter C.A. No. 11126/2011) Copy of the order is annexed as Annexure A-3 at page nos. 50-61.

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate has on 28.03.2016 and 16.05.2016 filed 2 (two) applications for directions/modifications of order dated 11.12.2014. One application filed in C.A. Nos. 11219, 11220, 11342 of 2011 and another application in C.A. Nos. 1133 & 2728 of 2012 praying therein to direct the respondents to pay interest @12% p.a. till realisation and to pay the compensation at least at par with Rs. 4.90 lakhs.

Paper books of the appeals above mentioned have been weeded out after due preservation as per Rules and Counsel has supplied paper books in C.A. No. 11219/2011 only, however, common application filed in C.A. Nos. 11220, 11342 of 2011 and 1133 & 2728 of 2012.

The application in the appeals above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 02nd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
L-7A, First Floor, South Extn. Part-1,
New Delhi-49.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR