

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Restoration)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Discharge of Advocate)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Common Application for Directions/Modification)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11219, 11220 & 11342 OF 2011 AND 1133 & 2728 OF 2012

Harchand Singh

....Appellants

VERSUS

Punjab State & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The I.A. No.1 of 2016 in appeals above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.11.2016, when the following Order was passed :-

**“The applications have been called out twice,
but there is no appearance on behalf of the
applicants.**

**The applications are dismissed for
non-prosecution.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 22.08.2016 filed common application for restoration of I.A. No. 1 of 2016 in all the disposed of appeals mentioned above. Application for restoration registered as I.A. No. 2. (Copy of the same included in I.A. No.1 paper books.)

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate has also filed an application for the discharge of erstwhile Advocate Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif. Application registered as I.A. No.3

The application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 4th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
L-7-A, (First Floor), South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-4
2. Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Advocate.
SCBA Library No.1, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR